BID TABULATION FOR WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT FROM FOUNDATION WAY TO INDIAN CREEK TOWN OF CORYDON, HARRISON COUNTY, INDIANA BID DATE: APRIL 9, 2024 @ 1:00 P.M. EASTERN (LOCAL TIME) **MEI PROJECT NO.2023002-06**

ITEM NO.			TED ITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE		DIRTWORKS UNLIMITED 4065 BRANDONBURG RD BRANDENBURG, KY 40108 UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE		C&R CONSTRUCTION, LLC 598 SCHWARTZ RD NW CORYDON, IN 47112 UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE		SLB PIPE SOLUTIONS, LLC 2900 MITCHELL RD BEDFORD, IN 47421 UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE	
1	12" D.I. CLASS 350 PIPE WITH POLY. ENCASEMENT AND TRACER WIRE	1,260	LE	\$140.00	\$176,400.00	\$150.00	\$189,000.00	\$195.00	\$245,700.00	\$250.00	\$315,000.00
1.	12" REST. JOINT D.I. CLASS 350 PIPE WITH FOLT. ENCASEMENT AND TRACER WIRE	1,200	L.F.	\$140.00	\$170,400.00	\$150.00	\$189,000.00	\$195.00	\$243,700.00	\$2.50.00	\$515,000.00
۷.	WIRE BY OPEN CUT PLACEMENT ACROSS INDIAN CREEK	180	ΙF	\$350.00	\$63,000.00	\$435.00	\$78,300.00	\$1,175.00	\$211,500.00	\$1,045.00	\$188,100.00
3	8" D.I. CLASS 350 PIPE WITH POLY. ENCASEMENT AND TRACER WIRE	70		\$105.00	\$7,350.00	\$125.00	\$8,750.00	\$1,175.00	\$9,800.00	\$1,045.00	\$10,150.00
J. 1	24"x0.500" WELDED STEEL CASING BY AUGER BORING OR PIPE JACKING WITH	70	L.I'.	\$105.00	\$7,550.00	\$125.00	\$8,750.00	\$140.00	\$9,800.00	\$145.00	\$10,150.00
4.	12" REST. JOINT D.I. CLASS 350 CARRIER PIPE, CASING SPACERS ON 8' CENTERS,										
	CASING END SEALS AND TRACER WIRE	50	LE	\$750.00	\$37,500.00	\$750.00	\$37,500.00	\$750.00	\$37,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$175,000.00
5.	WET TAP EX. 10" WITH 10"x10"x10" STAINLESS STEEL TAPPING SLEEVE AND 10"	50	L.I .	ψ/50.00	\$57,500.00	\$750.00	\$57,500.00	ψ750.00	\$57,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$175,000.00
01	TAPPING GATE VALVE	1	EA.	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
6.	WET TAP EX. 8" WITH 8"x8"x8" STAINLESS STEEL TAPPING SLEEVE AND 8"	-		42,000.00	**,*****	40,0000	40,00000		+- - ,	+,	+,
	TAPPING GATE VALVE	1	EA.	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
7.	DRY TAP EX. 8" MAIN WITH NEW 8" MAIN	2	EA.	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,500.00	\$31,000.00
8.	12" GATE VALVE WITH POLY. ENCASEMENT		EA.	\$3,300.00	\$13,200.00	\$4,600.00	\$18,400.00	\$6,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$22,000.00
9.	8" GATE VALVE WITH POLY. ENCASEMENT	2		\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,750.00	\$5,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00
10.	3-WAY FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY WITH 6" GATE VALVE	3		\$7,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$16,500.00
11.	10" HYDRA-STOP		EA.	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00
12.	CUT, CAP AND RETIRE EX. MAIN ON BOTH LIVE AND RETIRED SECTIONS OF	-	2.1	\$0,000100	\$0,000100	\$11,000,000	\$11,00000	\$0,00000	\$ 0,2 0 010 0	\$10,000,000	\$10,00000
	PIPE	4	EA.	\$1,100.00	\$4,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00
13.	LEAK DETECTION DEVICE	1		\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
14.	CONNECT NEW SERVICE LINE TO EXISTING CUSTOMER SERVICE LINE. EX.	-		+_,- • • • • •	+_,- • • • • •			+ , ,	4, ,2 0 0 0 0	4 .,2	+ .,
	METER TO REMAIN IN PLACE	3	EA.	\$1,400.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,250.00	\$6,750.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00
15.	NEW WATER METER PIT AND APPURTENANCES, CONNECT NEW SERVICE LINE										
	TO EXISTING CUSTOMER SERVICE LINE	2	EA.	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,750.00	\$5,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00
16.	NEW DOUBLE WATER METER PIT AND APPURTENANCES, CONNECT NEW										
	SERVICE LINES TO EXISTING CUSTOMER SERVICE LINES	1	EA.	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
17.	1" HDPE DR-9 CTS SERVICE LINE WITH TRACER WIRE	170	L.F.	\$20.00	\$3,400.00	\$5.00	\$850.00	\$25.00	\$4,250.00	\$35.00	\$5,950.00
18.	REMOVE EX. APPURTENANCES AND FILL VOID WITH GRADE "B" BORROW										
	BACKFILL	7	EA.	\$750.00	\$5,250.00	\$1,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$750.00	\$5,250.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00
19.	FLOWABLE FILL TO CAP TRENCH ACROSS INDIAN CREEK	34	C.Y.	\$250.00	\$8,500.00	\$252.00	\$8,568.00	\$400.00	\$13,600.00	\$180.00	\$6,120.00
20.	FLOWABLE FILL TO FILL EX. MAIN UNDER RAILROAD	3	C.Y.	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00
21.	INDOT NO. 8 STONE ENCASEMENT AND BACKFILL	680	TON	\$30.00	\$20,400.00	\$22.00	\$14,960.00	\$50.00	\$34,000.00	\$70.00	\$47,600.00
22.	BITUMINOUS RESURFACING (4" HMA BASE, 2" HMA SURFACE)	470	L.F.	\$40.00	\$18,800.00	\$15.00	\$7,050.00	\$40.00	\$18,800.00	\$75.00	\$35,250.00
23.	STONE RESURFACING	20	TON	\$28.00	\$560.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00
24.	CONCRETE REPLACEMENT		C.Y.	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,250.00	\$3,750.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00
25.	LINE LOCATION MARKER	2		\$150.00	\$300.00	\$175.00	\$350.00	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
26.	SEEDING AND STRAWING		L.F.	\$5.00	\$4,200.00	\$3.00	\$2,520.00	\$5.00	\$4,200.00	\$25.00	\$21,000.00
27.	PRESSURE/LEAKAGE TESTING AND DISINFECTION OF WATER MAINS	1,560		\$3.00	\$4,680.00	\$0.60	\$936.00	\$1.25	\$1,950.00	\$5.00	\$7,800.00
	Г	TOTAL BAS	SE BID		\$466,990.00		\$449,784.00		\$715,150.00		\$994,940.00

REMARKS:

The following documents were submitted with all bids:

- 1. Signed Bid
- 2. Bid Security
- 3. Form 96 with signed non-collusion affidavit & financial statement
- 4. Acknowledgement of Addendum No. 1

NOTES:

- **SLB PIPE SOLUTIONS, LLC**
- 1. TOTAL BASE BID SHOULD BE \$994,970.00 IN LIEU OF \$994,940.00.

MIDWESTERN ENGINEERS, INC.

JOHN W. WETZEL, P.E. Sr. Project Engineer

· PROT

4/11/2024

